502982496 09/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3029095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHALINI AGARWAL	09/17/2014
CLARENCE YUNG	09/17/2014
HAN SEUL LEE	09/17/2014
MARY LINNELL	09/17/2014
BIKIN CHIU	09/18/2014
RODRIGO IPINCE	09/17/2014
SRINIVAS VASUDEVAN	09/17/2014
SYED ALBIZ	09/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14473571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650.843.4000

Email: dstokes@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: MORGAN LEWIS BOCKIUS
Address Line 1: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2:2 PALO ALTO SQUARE, SUITE 700Address Line 4:PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060963-7177-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT LOVEJOY
SIGNATURE:	/ Brett Lovejoy /

502982496 PATENT REEL: 033771 FRAME: 0634 DATE SIGNED: 09/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=7177ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif
source=7177ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033771 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

State Calif resid SRI inver	RENCE YUNG, citizen of United States, s, residing in Redwood City, California; Sornia; BIKIN CHIU, citizen of Canada ing in Kitchener, Ontario; RODRIGO IINIVAS VASUDEVAN, citizen of United	WAL, citizen of United States, residing in San Fra residing in San Francisco, California; HAN SEUL LEI MARY LINNELL, citizen of United States, residing in residing in Mississauga, Ontario; SYED ALBIZ, of PINCE, citizen of Venezuela, residing in San Francisco d States, residing in Mountain View, California, ASS ID METHODS FOR IMPROVED PROCESSING attent of the United States	E, citizen of United in Mountain View, citizen of Canada, co, California; and SIGNORS, are the
⊠ w □ v □ v □ t	which is executed on even date herewith which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bowhich was filed on 29 August 2014, Application claims priority on U.S. Provisional P. We hereby authorize and request our attornour parenthesis (Application number 14/473,57 application when known.	ockius LLP docket no. 60963-7177-US ication No. 14/473,571	insert here in number of said
and View the sa	WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. , ASSIGNE v., California 94043, is desirous of obtainin aid application:	EE, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Pag our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the	arkway, Mountain said invention and
sell, right, renever may any, inclusion inver right provide such limits	owledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have assign, transfer and set over, unto the said, title and interest in, to and under the said and continuations thereof, and any subsegranted thereon and all reissues and extra on which the said United States applicated ding, without limitation, all applications for the into in any country or countries foreign to claim for the same the priority right isional patent application(s), if any, under application is filed, as may be application, patents, utility models, inventors' of	valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of e sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these d ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and said invention, and the said United States application abstitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the Utensions thereof; the said United States provisional paterion claims priority; and all applications for industrial per patents, utility models, and designs which may hereaf to the United States, together with the right to file such a next derived from said United States application and the Patent Laws of the United States, the International international agreement or the domestic laws of the collection, and all forms of industrial property protection, certificates and designs which may be granted for saids and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;	presents do hereby assigns, our entire and all divisions, finited States which application(s), if property protection, ter be filed for said pplications and the said United States Convention for the untry in which any including, without
form	Official of any country or countries foreign s of industrial property protection on a	nest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the into the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents of pplications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said accordance with the terms of this instrument.	r other evidence or
that v	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree we have not executed, and will not execute.	ee that we have full right to convey the entire interest he, any agreement in conflict herewith.	erein assigned, and
do ev	representatives and assigns, any facts knowful papers, execute all divisional, continu	and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGN wn to us respecting said invention, and testify in any leguing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful of EE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to ries.	al proceeding, sign aths, and generally
signa	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We her ntures.	reunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opportunity	osite our respective
Date	Sep 17, 2014	Shahni Agarwal	L.S.
Date	Sep 17, 2014	Ul Clarence Yung	L.S.
		CANA VAIDO I MILE	

DB2/25314293.1

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. 60963-7177-US

Date Sep 17, 2014		L.S.
	Han Soul Ece	
Date Sep 17, 2014	Many Lined!	L.S.
Date Sep 18, 2014	Bikin Chiu	L.S.
Date Sep 17, 2014	Rodrigo Ipince	L.S.
Date Sep 17, 2014	Srinivas Vasudevan	L.S.
Date Sep 17, 2014	Syet Atbiz	L.S.

DB2/25314293.1

PATENT REEL: 033771 FRAME: 0637